Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: Cross Outcome - Across Programs Question No: 158
Topic: Executive coaching and leadership training

Hansard Page: Written

Senator Ludwig asked:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:

1. In relation to education/executive coaching and/or other leadership training services paid for by the department what agreements are made with employees in regards to continuing employment after training has been completed?

2. For graduate or post graduate study, please breakdown each approved study leave by staffing allocation and degree or program title.

Answer:
1. Nil.

2. All graduate and post graduate study underway during the period 1 June 2014 to 31 October 2014 is included in Attachment A.
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